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The SC connector is a fiber optic connector with a push-pull latching mechanism which 
provides quick insertion and removal, while ensuring a robust connection, thanks to its 
“pull-proof” concept. 
The SC connector is frequently used in datacom or telecom applications, especially for 
FTTH applications.
The SC connector range is available in PC and APC polishing. A duplex configuration is 
also available by using a fully removable duplex brace. The identification of the optical 
channel (A or B) can be easily changed by reversing the clip cover.
The RADIALL SC connector has something more than the competitors: it can be tuned 
to 1 of 6 positions to optimise the insertion loss for random connections (the tuning 
technique consists of rotating the optical ferrule to reduce the offset between fiber 
cores, IEC 61300-2-41)

BENEFITS & FEATURES
• Easy mounting and installation

- Radiall has a proprietary secure bonding to protect the floating mechanism during the resin injection process
- APC 8° pre-angled version is available to accelerate installation on the field
- Latched push-pull system for quick insertion and removal 
- Color coding

• High performance
- �High precision alignment with proven 2.5 mm zirconia ferrule 
- Tested according to GR-326-CORE Telcordia and IEC 60874 specifications
- One-piece tuneable connector® to optimise fiber’s cores alignment when connecting (6 positions)

• Secure Connexion
- Pull-proof design
- �Radiall has improved the crimping reliability thanks to a mini metallic tube protecting the fiber while reducing 

stress and ensuring excellent cable retention 
- �Different protection boots available with exclusive shapes to tighten the cable and maintain optical performances 

even when the cable is bent or pulled

• Flexible
- Available for MultiMode, single mode, PC, UPC and APC terminations
- Can be assembled in duplex configuration with a removable clip

APPLICATIONS
• �Telecommunication networks (FTTA, Ethernet,  

Sonet/ATM, fiber channel, FTTH)
• Broadband subscriber networks
• CATV
• Fiber management systems
• Active device termination
• Datacom LAN

SC INTRODUCTION
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Optical characteristics    
SingleMode PC SingleMode 

PC «tuned» SingleMode APC SingleMode APC 
«tuned» MultiMode PC

Wave length 1310-1550 nm 850-1310 nm

Insertion Loss 
(against a reference patchcord)

Mean
Standard deviation

< 0.20 dB < 0.20 dB < 0.20 dB < 0.20 dB < 0.20 dB
0.14 dB 0.14 dB 0.15 dB 0.15 dB 0.08 dB

Insertion Loss (Random)
Peak
Average

< 0.8 dB, 97% < 0.6 dB, 99% < 0.8 dB, 97% < 0.6 dB, 99% -
0.25 dB 0.13 dB 0.25 dB 0.15 dB - 

Return Loss PC > 30 dB 
UPC > 50 dB APC > 60 dB PC > 20 dB

Insertion Loss Against a reference patchcord: IEC 61300-3-4 Method B
Insertion Loss Random: IEC 61300-3-34
Return Loss: IEC 61300-3-6

Note: The optical performances also depend on the fiber and/or cable construction.

MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Cable diameter 0.9 mm Cable diameter 2 & 3 mm

Cable retention 7N 100N
Mechanical endurance 500 matings

ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS                                                     
Operating temperature -40°C / + 85°C
Storage temperature -40°C / +85°C

INTERNATIONAL STANDARD DOCUMENTS COMPLIANCE
• GR-326-CORE Telcordia specification
• IEC 61754-4 Fiber optic connector interfaces (SC connector family)
• IEC 61300 Fiber optic interconnecting devices and passive components - Basic test and measurement procedures

SCCHARACTERISTICS
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The simplex connectors are delivered with straight boots, dust caps  
and crimping accessories, except for the level “0” categories which enable 
users to configure their connectors according to the application.

SIMPLEX SC CONNECTORS

SC SC CONNECTORS PRODUCT RANGE

Fig. 1

Polishing PC Polishing APC

Fig. 3 Fig. 4

Fig. 2

Cable diameter Figure SingleMode PC 
126µm - Blue

SingleMode APC 
126µm - Green

MultiMode PC 
126µm - Beige

MultiMode PC 
128µm - Aqua Packaging

Level «0» (1) Fig 1 & Fig 2 F728 102 000 F728 112 000 F728 103 000 - 100

0.9 mm Fig 3
F728 002 100 F728 012 100 F728 003 100 - 1

F728 102 100 F728 112 100 F728 103 100 F728 103 101 100

2 mm
Fig 4

F728 002 500 F728 012 500 F728 003 500 - 1

F728 102 500 F728 112 500 F728 103 500 F728 103 501 100

3 mm
F728 002 700 F728 012 700 F728 003 700 - 1

F728 102 700 F728 112 700 F728 103 700 F728 103 702 100

(1) �The level “0” is supplied without boots or crimp sleeves. To complete your connector assembly kit, please refer  
to the “accessories” section.

For other cable diameters, please consult the Radiall sales team.
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For 0.9 mm cable diameter

Boot

Connector level “0”

To get more information on how to find the corresponding part numbers and connector kit combination, please refer 
to the SC kit configurator section.

APC 8° PRE-ANGLED SIMPLEX CONNECTORS
The APC version of the SC connector is also proposed in a pre-angled end 
face version for a quick polishing in the field and ultra-low back reflexion.

Cable diameter Figure SingleMode APC Pre-angled  
126µm - Green Packaging

0.9 mm  F728 132 100 100

3 mm  F728 132 700 100

For 2 or 3 mm cable diameter

Flexible configuration of simplex connector using level 0 part numbers

SCSC CONNECTORS PRODUCT RANGE

Boot
Crimping ring
Inner sleeve
Connector level “0”

DUPLEX SC CONNECTORS
Thanks to Radiall’s SC removable duplex clip, a simplex connector can be changed at any time to a duplex connector. 
The clip is fitted after cabling.
Select 2 Simplex SC connectors and a duplex removable clip to create your duplex SC connector.
The identification of the optical channel (A or B) can be easily changed by reversing the clip cover.

To select a clip, please refer to the “accessories” section.
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The SC adapters are available for snap-in or flange screw-in mounting.
Color coding remains the same as the connector coding: 
• SingleMode PC: Blue
• SingleMode APC: Green    

SIMPLEX ADAPTERS

DUPLEX ADAPTERS

ADAPTERS

Fig. 1

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

Fig. 2

SC

Panel piercing

Panel piercing

Figure PC SingleMode  
Blue

APC SingleMode  
Green

MultiMode 
Beige

MultiMode
Aqua

Alignment 
sleeve

Adapter 
type Packaging

Fig 1
F728 703 000 F728 703 100 F728 703 700 - Zirconia 

ceramic Snap in
1

F728 713 000 F728 713 100 F728 713 700 F728 713 701 100

Fig 2
F728 700 000 F728 700 100 F728 700 700 - Zirconia 

ceramic Screw in
1

F728 710 000 F728 710 100 F728 710 700 - 100

• MultiMode PC: Beige
• MultiMode Pc with OM3 fiber: Aqua

Figure PC SingleMode 
Blue

APC SingleMode 
Green

PC MultiMode  
Beige                    Aqua

Alignment 
sleeve

Adapter 
type Packaging

Fig 1
F728 743 000 F728 743 100 F728 743 700 - Zirconia 

ceramic Snap in
1

F728 753 000 F728 753 100 F728 753 700 F728 753 701 100

Fig 2 - F728 750 100 F728 750 700 -
Zirconia 
ceramic Screw in 100
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DUPLEX REMOVABLE CLIPS

Fiber type Color Part number Packaging

MultiMode Beige F718 100 000

100Single mode PC Blue F718 101 000

Single mode APC Green F718 102 000

INNER SLEEVES

Cable dia. Part number Packaging

1.6 mm to 3 mm F718 106 200(1) 100

ACCESSORIES SC

(1) This reference applies to SC and FC connectors

CRIMPING RINGS

Cable dia. Part number Packaging

2 mm F718 109 200(1)

1002.4 mm F718 108 200(1)

2.7/3 mm F718 107 200(1)

(1) These references apply to SC and FC connectors
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CONNECTOR CAPS 

Series Part number Description Packaging

For all 2.5 mm optical ferrule  F718 111 220(1) Universal, plastic dust cap  20

(1) This reference applies to SC, ST and FC connectors

BOOTS

Color
Cable diameter

Packaging0.9 (1) mm
Fig 1

2 to 2.4 (2) mm
Fig 2

2.7 to 3 (2) mm
Fig 2

Black  F718 105 200  F718 104 200  F718 103 200

100

Blue  F718 105 201  F718 104 201  F718 103 201
Yellow  F718 105 202  F718 104 202  F718 103 202
Red  F718 105 203  F718 104 203  F718 103 203

Green  F718 105 205  F718 104 205  F718 103 205
Beige  F718 105 206  F718 104 206  F718 103 206
Aqua  F718 105 210  F718 104 210  F718 103 210

(1) These references apply to SC and FC connectors
(2) These references apply to SC, FC and ST connectors

ACCESSORIESSC

Fig. 1 Fig. 2
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SCSC kit configurator
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Mouser Electronics
  

Authorized Distributor
 
  

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 
 
 
 Radiall:   

  F728132100  F728703000  F728753700  F728700100  F728713100  F728750700  F728703100  F728713701 

F728710700  F728713700  F728743700  F728750100  F728753100  F728753701  F728703700  F728710000 

F728710100  F728743000  F728132700  F728700000  F728713000  F728700700  F728753000  F728743100

https://www.mouser.com/radiall
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728132100
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728703000
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728753700
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728700100
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728713100
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728750700
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728703100
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728713701
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728710700
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728713700
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728743700
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728750100
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728753100
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728753701
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728703700
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728710000
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https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728700700
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728753000
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=F728743100
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